Keith Dawkins MD FRCP FACC FSCAIKeith Dawkins MD FRCP FACC FSCAI
Associate Chief Medical OfficerAssociate Chief Medical Officer
Senior Vice PresidentSenior Vice President
Boston Scientific CorporationBoston Scientific Corporation
TAXUS ‘On-Label’ Clinical
Outcomes & ‘Off-Label’
Experiences in the Real
World

Rates aligned with population risksRates aligned with population risks
* Cutlip, et al. Circulation 2007;115:2344
•• Unexplained death Unexplained death ≤≤30 days; MI related to documented acute 30 days; MI related to documented acute
ischemia in area of implanted stent without any other obvious caischemia in area of implanted stent without any other obvious cause* use* Probable ST:Probable ST:
•• Angiographically confirmed*Angiographically confirmed*Definite ST:Definite ST:
Multivariate Predictors of ARC Multivariate Predictors of ARC ST in ARRIVE ST in ARRIVE
Strongest Year 1 predictor = Limited clopidogrel useStrongest Year 1 predictor = Limited clopidogrel use
Factors differ in yr 2; thienopyridines no longer predictive Factors differ in yr 2; thienopyridines no longer predictive
11––2 years2 years
(n=56 ST)(n=56 ST)
00––1 year1 year
(n=128 ST)(n=128 ST)
N=7492 patients 00––2 year2 year
(n=184 ST)(n=184 ST)
2.23 2.23 (<0.0001)(<0.0001)1.79 1.79 (0.0404)(0.0404)2.61 2.61 (<0.0001)(<0.0001)Smoking at BaselineSmoking at Baseline
2.06 2.06 (0.0010)(0.0010)NSNS2.23 2.23 (0.0006)(0.0006)Congestive Heart FailureCongestive Heart Failure
1.66 1.66 (0.0115)(0.0115)NSNS2.02 2.02 (0.0022)(0.0022)DiabetesDiabetes--InsulinInsulin
NSNS9.42 9.42 (0.0019)(0.0019)NSNSFailed BrachytherapyFailed Brachytherapy
Hazard Ratio (P value)PredictorPredictor
1.57 1.57 (0.0258)(0.0258)
1.61 1.61 (0.0014)(0.0014)
NSNS
NSNS
1.60 1.60 (0.0130)(0.0130)
1.86 1.86 (0.0002)(0.0002)
3.01 3.01 (<0.0001)(<0.0001)
NSNSNSNSExpandedExpanded-- vs. Simplevs. Simple--useuse
NSNS1.77 1.77 (0.0113)(0.0113)Lesion Length >28 mmLesion Length >28 mm
NSNS
NSNS
1.58 1.58 (0.0200)(0.0200)
1.94 1.94 (0.0017(0.0017))
3.95 3.95 (<0.0001)(<0.0001)
2.51 2.51 (0.0007)(0.0007)Prior Myocardial InfarctionPrior Myocardial Infarction
3.86 3.86 (0.0098)(0.0098)Renal DiseaseRenal Disease
NSNS
2.37 2.37 (0.0016)(0.0016)
NSNS
Calcification (Mod./Severe)Calcification (Mod./Severe)
Multiple StentsMultiple Stents
Thienopyridine Thienopyridine ≤≤6 Mon 6 Mon
0.76 0.76 (0.0020)(0.0020)NSNS0.68 0.68 (0.0003)(0.0003)Male GenderMale Gender
1.34 1.34 (0.0058)(0.0058)NSNS1.37 1.37 (0.0158)(0.0158)Previous CABGPrevious CABG
Hazard Ratio (P value)PredictorPredictor
1.54 1.54 (0.0028)(0.0028)NSNS1.75 1.75 (0.0007)(0.0007)ISR Stenting ISR Stenting
1.40 1.40 (0.0130)(0.0130)NSNS1.61 1.61 (0.0018)(0.0018)Bifurcation LesionBifurcation Lesion
NSNS
0.52 0.52 (<0.0001)(<0.0001)
NSNS
NSNS